Designated for Operations (831,435) (317,600) 1,706,377 (864,973)
Total Transfers To (From) Fund Balance ($5,901,002) ($11,305,203) ($8,063,979) ($1,416,927)

Beginning Fund Balance 67,084,982 61,183,980 61,183,980 53,120,001
Ending Fund Balance $61,183,980 $49,878,777 $53,120,001 $51,703,074

Expenditures by Fund:
$90,109,647 $91,797,965 $90,314,292 $96,812,853
30,972,443 29,097,173 29,097,173 30,251,118
18,519,467 30,093,500 30,093,500 20,590,370
18,382,573 24,504,448 26,891,959 17,331,622
18,954,452 22,269,460 22,269,460 22,945,498
3,145,014 3,684,982 3,684,982 3,921,636

   General
   Special Revenue/Operational
   Special Revenue/Non-Aidable
   Capital Projects
   Debt Service & Obligations
   Enterprise
   Internal Service 16,062,201 15,734,438 15,734,438 16,346,201
   Total Uses $196,145,797 $217,181,966 $218,085,804 $208,199,298

# Revised through April 30, 2024

* 10 months actual and 2 months estimated.

47

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Pro-forma Balance Sheet - Budgetary Basis

Non-Governmental
Fund Category Total

Special Debt Special
 Revenue/ Service & Capital  Internal Revenue/ Fixed Long-Term Memorandum

General Operational Obligations Project Enterprise Service Non-Aidable Assets Debt Only
ASSETS
Cash $423,003 $2,434,190 $972,302 $377,273 $2,686,604 $2,862,065 $2,006,383 $11,761,820
Investments 18,002,360 17,310,674 35,313,034
Receivables
   Property Taxes 10,934,000 10,934,000
   Accounts Receivable 3,360,400 644,426 71,906 54,632 171,255 250 567,800 4,870,669
Inventory 240,661 240,661
Prepaid Expenses 1,092,526 1,092,526
Fixed Assets 172,700,000 172,700,000
Amount Available in Debt Service Funds 18,344,557 18,344,557
Amount to be Provided for Long-Term Debt 73,886,276 73,886,276

   Total Assets $33,812,289 $3,078,616 $18,354,882 $431,905 $3,098,520 $2,862,315 $2,574,183 $172,700,000 $92,230,833 $329,143,543

LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable $1,645,000 $1,033,675 $10,325 $380,575 $360,275 $65,072 $11,300 $3,506,222
Employee Related Payables 2,900,000 305,270 351,000 3,556,270
Due to Other Funds 0
Deferred Revenues 2,195,000 439,600 5,142 797,475 593,000 4,030,217
General Long-Term Debt 92,230,833 92,230,833

   Total Liabilities $6,740,000 $1,473,275 $10,325 $385,717 $1,157,750 $370,342 $955,300 $0 $92,230,833 $103,323,542

FUND EQUITY
Investment in Fixed Assets $172,700,000 $172,700,000
Retained Earnings 1,734,488 143,957 1,878,445
Retained Earnings-Resale Inventory 206,282 206,282
Fund Balance:
  Reserved:
   Reserve for Prepaids & Inventories 1,557,899 0 0 0 1,557,899
   Reserve for Self Insurance 2,348,016 2,348,016
   Reserve for Student Organizations 1,210,747 1,210,747
   Reserve for Stdt Fin Assistance 408,136 408,136
   Reserve for Capital Projects 46,188 46,188
   Reserve for Debt Service 18,344,557 18,344,557
  Unreserved:
   Designated for Operations 21,446,047 1,605,341 23,051,388
   Designated for State Aid Fluctuations 1,297,426 1,297,426
   Designated for Subsequent Years 1,946,140 1,946,140
   Designated for Subsequent Year 824,777 0 824,777

Total Fund Equity $27,072,289 $1,605,341 $18,344,557 $46,188 $1,940,770 $2,491,973 $1,618,883 $172,700,000 $0 $225,820,001

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity $33,812,289 $3,078,616 $18,354,882 $431,905 $3,098,520 $2,862,315 $2,574,183 $172,700,000 $92,230,833 $329,143,543

Proprietary Fund
Governmental Fund Category Category Account Groups

July 1, 2024

48

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total

2024-25 15,945,000 2,730,500 18,675,500
2025-26 15,965,000 2,689,493 18,654,493
2026-27 15,060,000 2,190,166 17,250,166
2027-28 16,050,000 1,764,073 17,814,073
2028-29 11,725,000 1,288,245 13,013,245
2029-30 10,670,000 794,439 11,464,439
2030-31 8,210,000 359,039 8,569,039
2031-32 3,720,000 88,539 3,808,539
2032-33 210,000 4,463 214,463

$97,555,000 $11,908,954 $109,463,954

Calendar Year Principal Interest Total

2024 15,945,000 1,235,870 17,180,870
2025 15,965,000 2,989,261 18,954,261
2026 15,060,000 2,389,724 17,449,724
2027 16,050,000 1,990,607 18,040,607
2028 11,725,000 1,537,538 13,262,538
2029 10,670,000 1,038,951 11,708,951
2030 8,210,000 549,926 8,759,926
2031 3,720,000 168,152 3,888,152
2032 210,000 8,925 218,925

$97,555,000 $11,908,954 $109,463,954

Combined Schedule of Long-term General Obligations
2024-25 Budget Year

49

Year Principal Interest Total

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $925,000 $18,500 $943,500
The Depository Trust Company
Issued August 2017 Total Due $925,000 $18,500 $943,500
$8,800,000 @ 2% - 4%
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co.
Building Construction & Improvements,
Remodeling, Capital Equipment and
Non-Building Capital Projects

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $225,000 $3,375 $228,375
The Depository Trust Company
Issued September 2017 Total Due $225,000 $3,375 $228,375
$1,500,000 @ 2% - 3%
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co.
Building Improvements and Remodeling

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $225,000 $3,375 $228,375
The Depository Trust Company
Issued October 2017 Total Due $225,000 $3,375 $228,375
$1,500,000 @ 2% - 3%
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co.
Building Improvements and Remodeling

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $1,235,000 $50,400 $1,285,400
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 25,700 25,700
Issued August 2018 December 2025 1,285,000 25,700 1,310,700
$9,000,000 @ 4%
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. Total Due $2,520,000 $101,800 $2,621,800
Building Improvements, Remodeling,
Capital Equipment and Non-Building
Capital Projects

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $225,000 $6,900 $231,900
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 3,525 3,525
Issued September 2018 December 2025 235,000 3,525 238,525
$1,500,000 @ 3%
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. Total Due $460,000 $13,950 $473,950
Building Improvements and Remodeling

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $225,000 $9,200 $234,200
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 4,700 4,700
Issued October 2018 December 2025 235,000 4,700 239,700
$1,500,000 @ 3% - 4%
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. Total Due $460,000 $18,600 $478,600
Building Improvements and Remodeling

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $1,375,000 $100,750 $1,475,750
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 73,250 73,250
Issued August 2019 December 2025 1,430,000 73,250 1,503,250
$10,400,000 @ 3% - 5% June 2026 0 37,500 37,500
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 1,500,000 37,500 $1,537,500
Building Improvements, Remodeling,
Capital Equipment and Non-Building Total Due $4,305,000 $322,250 $4,627,250
Capital Projects

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Schedule of Long-term General Obligations

2024-25 Budget Year

50

Year Principal Interest Total

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Schedule of Long-term General Obligations

2024-25 Budget Year

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $210,000 $9,750 $219,750
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 6,600 6,600
Issued September 2019 December 2025 215,000 6,600 221,600
$1,500,000 @ 3% June 2026 0 3,375 3,375
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 225,000 3,375 228,375
Building Improvements and Remodeling

Total Due $650,000 $29,700 $679,700

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $835,000 $30,075 $865,075
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 21,725 21,725
Issued September 2020 December 2025 855,000 21,725 876,725
$7,500,000 @ 1% - 2% June 2026 0 17,450 17,450
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 865,000 17,450 882,450
Building Improvements, Remodeling, June 2027 0 8,800 8,800
Capital Equipment and Non-Building December 2027 880,000 8,800 888,800
Capital Projects

Total Due $3,435,000 $126,025 $3,561,025

Refunding Bond (7 years) December 2024 $5,225,000 $78,661 $5,303,661
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 64,293 64,293
Issued September 2020 December 2025 5,500,000 64,293 5,564,293
$26,720,000 @ .3% - .9% June 2026 0 45,043 45,043
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 5,585,000 45,043 5,630,043
Building Improvements, Remodeling, June 2027 0 22,703 22,703
Capital Equipment and Non-Building December 2027 5,045,000 22,703 5,067,703
Capital Projects

Total Due $21,355,000 $342,736 $21,697,736

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $540,000 $22,200 $562,200
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 16,800 16,800
Issued February 2021 December 2025 550,000 16,800 566,800
$4,000,000 @ 2% June 2026 0 11,300 11,300
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 560,000 11,300 571,300
Building Improvements, Remodeling, June 2027 0 5,700 5,700
Capital Equipment and Non-Building December 2027 570,000 5,700 575,700
Capital Projects

Total Due $2,220,000 $89,800 $2,309,800

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $1,045,000 $52,500 $1,097,500
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 42,050 42,050
Issued August 2021 December 2025 1,050,000 42,050 1,092,050
$8,505,000 @ 2% June 2026 0 31,550 31,550
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 1,030,000 31,550 1,061,550
Building Improvements, Remodeling, June 2027 0 21,250 21,250
Capital Equipment and Non-Building December 2027 1,050,000 21,250 1,071,250
Capital Projects June 2028 0 10,750 10,750

December 2028 1,075,000 10,750 1,085,750

Total Due $5,250,000 $263,700 $5,513,700

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $200,000 $10,350 $210,350
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 8,350 8,350
Issued September 2021 December 2025 205,000 8,350 213,350
$1,500,000 @ 2% June 2026 0 6,300 6,300
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 205,000 6,300 211,300
Building Improvements and Remodeling June 2027 0 4,250 4,250

December 2027 210,000 4,250 214,250
June 2028 0 2,150 2,150
December 2028 215,000 2,150 217,150

Total Due $1,035,000 $52,450 $1,087,450

51

Year Principal Interest Total

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Schedule of Long-term General Obligations

2024-25 Budget Year

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $190,000 $8,925 $198,925
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 7,025 7,025
Issued October 2021 December 2025 195,000 7,025 202,025
$1,500,000 @ 1% - 2% June 2026 0 6,050 6,050
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 200,000 6,050 206,050
Building Improvements and Remodeling June 2027 0 4,050 4,050

December 2027 200,000 4,050 204,050
June 2028 0 2,050 2,050
December 2028 205,000 2,050 207,050

Total Due $990,000 $47,275 $1,037,275

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $475,000 $136,125 $611,125
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 124,250 124,250
Issued June 2022 December 2025 900,000 124,250 1,024,250
$6,495,000 @ 5% June 2026 0 101,750 101,750
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 950,000 101,750 1,051,750
Non-Building Capital Projects June 2027 0 78,000 78,000

December 2027 990,000 78,000 1,068,000
June 2028 0 53,250 53,250
December 2028 1,040,000 53,250 1,093,250
June 2029 0 27,250 27,250
December 2029 1,090,000 27,250 1,117,250

Total Due $5,445,000 $905,125 $6,350,125

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $1,000,000 $148,300 $1,148,300
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 128,300 128,300
Issued August 2022 December 2025 1,185,000 128,300 1,313,300
$8,600,000 @ 4% June 2026 0 104,600 104,600
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 1,230,000 104,600 1,334,600
Building Construction & Improvements, June 2027 0 80,000 80,000
Remodeling, Capital Equipment and December 2027 1,280,000 80,000 1,360,000
Non-Building Capital Projects June 2028 0 54,400 54,400

December 2028 1,335,000 54,400 1,389,400
June 2029 0 27,700 27,700
December 2029 1,385,000 27,700 1,412,700

Total Due $7,415,000 $938,300 $8,353,300

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $100,000 $27,200 $127,200
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 25,200 25,200
Issued November 2022 December 2025 100,000 25,200 125,200
$1,500,000 @ 4% June 2026 0 23,200 23,200
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 275,000 23,200 298,200
Building Improvements, Remodeling June 2027 0 17,700 17,700

December 2027 280,000 17,700 297,700
June 2028 0 12,100 12,100
December 2028 300,000 12,100 312,100
June 2029 0 6,100 6,100
December 2029 305,000 6,100 311,100

Total Due $1,360,000 $195,800 $1,555,800

52

Year Principal Interest Total

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Schedule of Long-term General Obligations

2024-25 Budget Year

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $90,000 $31,100 $121,100
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 29,300 29,300
Issued December 2022 December 2025 90,000 29,300 119,300
$1,500,000 @ 4% - 5% June 2026 0 27,500 27,500
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 200,000 27,500 227,500
Building Improvements, Remodeling June 2027 0 22,500 22,500

December 2027 210,000 22,500 232,500
June 2028 0 17,250 17,250
December 2028 220,000 17,250 237,250
June 2029 0 11,750 11,750
December 2029 230,000 11,750 241,750
June 2030 0 6,000 6,000
December 2030 240,000 6,000 246,000

Total Due $1,280,000 $259,700 $1,539,700

Promissory Note (6 years) December 2024 $0 $30,000 $30,000
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 30,000 30,000
Issued February 2023 December 2025 100,000 30,000 130,000
$1,500,000 @ 4% June 2026 0 28,000 28,000
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 260,000 28,000 288,000
Building Improvements, Remodeling June 2027 0 22,800 22,800

December 2027 270,000 22,800 292,800
June 2028 0 17,400 17,400
December 2028 280,000 17,400 297,400
June 2029 0 11,800 11,800
December 2029 290,000 11,800 301,800
June 2030 0 6,000 6,000
December 2030 300,000 6,000 306,000

Total Due $1,500,000 $262,000 $1,762,000

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $950,000 $321,725 $595,000
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 302,725 302,725
Issued July 2023 December 2025 355,000 302,725 657,725
$13,500,000 @ 4% - 5% June 2026 0 295,625 295,625
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 420,000 295,625 715,625
Building Improvements, Remodeling, June 2027 0 287,225 287,225
Capital Equipment and Non-Building December 2027 1,430,000 287,225 1,717,225
Capital Projects June 2028 0 258,625 258,625

December 2028 3,280,000 258,625 3,538,625
June 2029 0 176,625 176,625
December 2029 3,445,000 176,625 3,621,625
June 2030 0 90,500 90,500
December 2030 3,620,000 90,500 3,710,500

Total Due $13,500,000 $3,144,375 $15,967,650

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $200,000 $37,500 $237,500
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 32,500 32,500
Issued October 2023 December 2025 190,000 32,500 222,500
$1,500,000 @ 5% June 2026 0 27,750 27,750
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 200,000 27,750 227,750
Building Improvements, Remodeling June 2027 0 22,750 22,750

December 2027 210,000 22,750 232,750
June 2028 0 17,500 17,500
December 2028 220,000 17,500 237,500
June 2029 0 12,000 12,000
December 2029 235,000 12,000 247,000
June 2030 0 6,125 6,125
December 2030 245,000 6,125 251,125

Total Due $1,500,000 $274,750 $1,774,750

53

Year Principal Interest Total

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Schedule of Long-term General Obligations

2024-25 Budget Year

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $200,000 $37,500 $237,500
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 32,500 32,500
Issued November 2023 December 2025 200,000 32,500 232,500
$1,500,000 @ 5% June 2026 0 27,500 27,500
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 200,000 27,500 227,500
Building Improvements, Remodeling June 2027 0 22,500 22,500

December 2027 225,000 22,500 247,500
June 2028 0 16,875 16,875
December 2028 225,000 16,875 241,875
June 2029 0 11,250 11,250
December 2029 225,000 11,250 236,250
June 2030 0 5,625 5,625
December 2030 225,000 5,625 230,625

Total Due $1,500,000 $270,000 $1,770,000

Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $250,000 $61,458 $311,458
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 31,250 31,250
Issued February 2024 December 2025 225,000 31,250 256,250
$1,500,000 @ 5% June 2026 0 25,625 25,625
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 200,000 25,625 225,625
Building Improvements, Remodeling June 2027 0 20,625 20,625

December 2027 175,000 20,625 195,625
June 2028 0 16,250 16,250
December 2028 175,000 16,250 191,250
June 2029 0 11,875 11,875
December 2029 175,000 11,875 186,875
June 2030 0 7,500 7,500
December 2030 150,000 7,500 157,500
June 2031 0 3,750 3,750
December 2031 150,000 3,750 153,750

Total Due $1,500,000 $295,208 $1,795,208

Pro Forma Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $0 $0 $0
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 354,167 354,167
To be Issued August 2024 December 2025 145,000 354,167 499,167
$12,500,000 @ 4% June 2026 0 262,544 262,544
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 200,000 262,544 462,544
Building Construction & Improvements, June 2027 0 258,294 258,294
Remodeling, Capital Equipment and December 2027 2,235,000 258,294 2,493,294
Non-Building Capital Projects June 2028 0 210,800 210,800

December 2028 2,330,000 210,800 2,540,800
June 2029 0 161,288 161,288
December 2029 2,425,000 161,288 2,586,288
June 2030 0 109,757 109,757
December 2030 2,530,000 109,757 2,639,757
June 2031 0 55,994 55,994
December 2031 2,635,000 55,994 2,690,994

Total Due $12,500,000 $2,825,685 $15,325,685

54

Year Principal Interest Total

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Schedule of Long-term General Obligations

2024-25 Budget Year

Pro Forma Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $0 $0 $0
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 39,047 39,047
To be Issued September 2024 December 2025 175,000 39,047 214,047
$1,500,000 @ 4% June 2026 0 28,157 28,157
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 200,000 28,157 228,157
Building Improvements, Remodeling June 2027 0 23,907 23,907

December 2027 205,000 23,907 228,907
June 2028 0 19,550 19,550
December 2028 215,000 19,550 234,550
June 2029 0 14,982 14,982
December 2029 225,000 14,982 239,982
June 2030 0 10,200 10,200
December 2030 235,000 10,200 245,200
June 2031 0 5,207 5,207
December 2031 245,000 5,207 250,207

Total Due $1,500,000 $282,096 $1,782,096

Pro Forma Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $0 $0 $0
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 36,568 36,568
To be Issued October 2024 December 2025 180,000 36,568 216,568
$1,500,000 @ 4% June 2026 0 28,050 28,050
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 195,000 28,050 223,050
Building Improvements, Remodeling June 2027 0 23,907 23,907

December 2027 205,000 23,907 228,907
June 2028 0 19,550 19,550
December 2028 215,000 19,550 234,550
June 2029 0 14,982 14,982
December 2029 225,000 14,982 239,982
June 2030 0 10,200 10,200
December 2030 235,000 10,200 245,200
June 2031 0 5,207 5,207
December 2031 245,000 5,207 250,207

Total Due $1,500,000 $276,924 $1,776,924

Pro Forma Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $0 $0 $0
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 34,177 34,177
To be Issued November 2024 December 2025 185,000 34,177 219,177
$1,500,000 @ 4% June 2026 0 27,944 27,944
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 195,000 27,944 222,944
Building Improvements, Remodeling June 2027 0 23,800 23,800

December 2027 205,000 23,800 228,800
June 2028 0 19,444 19,444
December 2028 215,000 19,444 234,444
June 2029 0 14,875 14,875
December 2029 225,000 14,875 239,875
June 2030 0 10,094 10,094
December 2030 235,000 10,094 245,094
June 2031 0 5,100 5,100
December 2031 240,000 5,100 245,100

Total Due $1,500,000 $270,868 $1,770,868

55

Year Principal Interest Total

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Schedule of Long-term General Obligations

2024-25 Budget Year

Pro Forma Promissory Note (7 years) December 2024 $0 $0 $0
The Depository Trust Company June 2025 0 20,630 20,630
To be Issued April 2025 December 2025 180,000 20,630 200,630
$1,500,000 @ 4% June 2026 0 28,050 28,050
Fiscal Agent: Associated Trust Co. December 2026 165,000 28,050 193,050
Building Improvements, Remodeling, June 2027 0 24,544 24,544
Capital Equipment and Non-Building December 2027 175,000 24,544 199,544
Capital Projects June 2028 0 20,825 20,825

December 2028 180,000 20,825 200,825
June 2029 0 17,000 17,000
December 2029 190,000 17,000 207,000
June 2030 0 12,963 12,963
December 2030 195,000 12,963 207,963
June 2031 0 8,819 8,819
December 2031 205,000 8,819 213,819
June 2032 0 4,463 4,463
December 2032 210,000 4,463 214,463

Total Due $1,500,000 $274,586 $1,774,586

56

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Debt Limitation Schedule

FY 2024-25 Budget

The aggregate indebtedness of the District may not exceed 5% of the equalized value of the taxable
property located in the District per s.67.03(1) of Wisconsin State Statutes.

Estimated Equalized Value* $60,200,487,158

Maximum Aggregate Indebtedness $57,855,443

5% Limit $3,010,024,358

The maximum bonded indebtedness of the District for purchasing and constructing buildings and
equipment may not exceed 2% of the equalized value of the taxable property located in the District per

s.67.03(9) of Wisconsin State Statutes.